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NOTE: THE TOTAL AREA OF BEVERLY HILLS WAS 5.030 SQ. MI. AFTER THE UNINHABITED
 TERRITORY ANNEXATION WAS ANNEXED.

NO TYPE NAME SEC_OF_STATE CNTY_RECORDER ANNEX_AREA TOTAL_AREA
1 A ORIG. INCORPORATION 01/26/1914
2 A BY ELECTION (11-18-1915) 12/08/1915
3 A UNINHABITED TERRITORY 12/09/1925 5.030 Sq. Mi. 5.030 Sq. Mi.
4 A DOHENY ROAD ANNEX. 06/27/1940 07/18/1940 0.0040 5.0340
5 A HIGH SCHOOL ANNEX. 11/09/1948 12/28/1948 0.0096 5.0436
6 A EL RODEO SCHOOL ANNEX. 11/09/1948 12/28/1948 0.0002 5.0438
7 A COLDWATER CYN. ANNEX. 10/09/1950 10/17/1950 0.0041 5.0479
8 A COPLEY PLACE ANNEX. 01/12/1951 01/19/1951 0.0134 5.0613
9 A RESERVOIR SITE ANNEX. 06/25/1954 0.0081 5.0694

10 A TROUSDALE ESTATES ANNEX. 08/29/1955 0.623 5.692
11 A SUNSET BLVD. ANNEX. 09/03/1957 0.011 5.703
12 D LAUREL CYN. ADD. NO. 2 03/11/1959 -0.016 5.687
13 D FAIRFAX ADDITION NO. 10 02/29/1960 -0.002 5.685
14 A CLIFTON WAY ADDITION 02/29/1960 0.001 5.686
15 D LAUREL CYN. ADD. NO. 4 01/13/1961 0.000 5.686
16 D FAIRFAX ADDITION NO. 11 03/17/1961 -0.001 5.685
17 D FAIRFAX ADDITION NO. 12 07/07/1961 -0.001 5.684
18 A BVH ANNEX. NO. 10 12/22/1961 01/04/1962 0.006 5.690
19 A BVH ANNEX. NO. 11 08/13/1962 09/05/1962 0.006 5.696
20 A BOUNDARY RELOCATION 03/08/1963 03/29/1963 0.000 5.696
21 D BOUNDARY RELOCATION 03/08/1963 03/29/1963 -0.001 5.695
22 A IRVIN ANNEXATION 12/08/1967 12/28/1967 0.002 5.697
23 D LAUREL CYN. ADD. 7 11/20/1967 11/27/1967 -0.001 5.696
24 A TERR.TRANSFER FR. LA TO BH 11/21/1977 12/07/1977 0.002 5.698
25 A ANNEXATION NO. 78-1 06/28/1978 06/28/1978 0.000 5.698
26 D DETACHMENT NO. 7 04/25/1980 0.000 5.698
27 A DETACHMENT NO. 1-90 03/22/1999 0.006 5.704
28 A DETACHMENT NO. 2-90 03/22/1999 0.001 5.705


